
PHILADELPHIA PARK - October 23, 2006 - Race 4
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $5,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Iron Punch - 1:07.89 - July 29, 2000)
Purse: $8,500
Available Money: $8,500
Value of Race: $8,500 1st $5,100, 2nd $1,700, 3rd $935, 4th $510, 5th $255
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 1:44 Start: Good for all

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
2
4
6
8
5
1

Sasha's Girl (Rodriguez, Angel)
Highly Commendable (Rivera, Hiram)
Lyceum (Prado, Anibal)
Yarrow Spirit (Duarte, Jr., Jorge)
Halo's Touch (Kaufman, Casey)
Magic Reign (Millwood, Clayan)

113
115
115
115
115
111

L bf
L
L f
L bf
L
L b

2
3
5
6
4
1

1
2
3
4
6
5

12

22

41/2

6
31/2

5Head

14

21

51

6
41

31/2

16

22 1/2

31/2

51/2

4Head

6

18 1/2

2Neck

3Head

42

53

6

0.50*
9.40
6.60
5.70
5.50

33.40

led, increased margin
no match for winner
very wide, mild bid
very wide, no factor
gave way inside
brief bid, faltered

Fractional Times: 22.96 46.88 59.53 Final Time: 1:12.65

Winner: Sasha's Girl, Gray or Roan Filly, by Sasha's Prospect out of Classy Wing, by Red Wing Bold. Foaled Feb 22, 2002 in Florida.
Breeder: Joseph Fabrizo & Sylvia Morton. Winning Owner: Gold Starr Racing LLC

Claiming Prices: 2 - Sasha's Girl: $5,000; 4 - Highly Commendable: $5,000; 6 - Lyceum: $5,000; 8 - Yarrow Spirit: $5,000; 5 - Halo's
Touch: $5,000; 1 - Magic Reign: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Polish Hannah, Precious Innocence

Total WPS Pool: $35,118
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Sasha's Girl 3.00 2.40 2.10
4 Highly Commendable 5.00 4.20
6 Lyceum 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2 Exacta 2-4 18.80 46,131
$2 Trifecta 2-4-6 45.20 33,174
$2 Daily Double 5-2 18.40 6,713
$2 Pick 3 5-5-2/7 (3 correct) 41.40 5,337

Trainers: 2 - Aristone, Philip; 4 - Hedus, William; 6 - English, Edward; 8 - Curry, Dee; 5 - Keyrouze, Samuel; 1 - Meares, Francis

Owners: 2 - Gold Starr Racing LLC; 4 -Nicole Hedus; 6 -Edward T. English; 8 - Partner Bred Racing LLC; 5 -Heath Dreyfuss; 1 - Meadow Echo Farm;

Footnotes
SASHA'S GIRL quickly sprinted clear and increased her margin to the finish under steady handling. HIGHLY COMMENDABLE stalked the pace outside,
continued well but was no match for the winner. LYCEUM raced outside and closed well without menacing. YARROW SPIRIT raced very wide and
continued well to the finish. HALO'S TOUCH moved inside after a sluggish start then gave way. MAGIC REIGN bid three wide on the turn then faltered.

Copyright 2006 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


