## PHILADELPHIA PARK - October 23, 2006 - Race 4

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 L) Claiming Price: \$5,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Iron Punch - 1:07.89 - July 29, 2000)

**Purse:** \$8,500

Available Money: \$8,500

Value of Race: \$8,500 1st \$5,100, 2nd \$1,700, 3rd \$935, 4th \$510, 5th \$255

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 1:44 Start: Good for all



Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2	Sasha's Girl (Rodriguez, Angel)	113 L bf	2	1	1 <sup>2</sup>	14	1 <sup>6</sup>	1 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	0.50*	led, increased margin
4	Highly Commendable (Rivera, Hiram)	115 L	3	2	$2^{2}$	2 <sup>1</sup>	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	9.40	no match for winner
6	Lyceum (Prado, Anibal)	115 L f	5	3	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	6.60	very wide, mild bid
8	Yarrow Spirit (Duarte, Jr., Jorge)	115 L bf	6	4	6	6	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	5.70	very wide, no factor
5	Halo's Touch (Kaufman, Casey)	115 L	4	6	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	5.50	gave way inside
1	Magic Reign (Millwood, Clayan)	111 L b	1	5	5 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	6	6	33.40	brief bid, faltered

Fractional Times: 22.96 46.88 59.53 Final Time: 1:12.65

Winner: Sasha's Girl, Gray or Roan Filly, by Sasha's Prospect out of Classy Wing, by Red Wing Bold. Foaled Feb 22, 2002 in Florida.

Breeder: Joseph Fabrizo & Sylvia Morton. Winning Owner: Gold Starr Racing LLC

Claiming Prices: 2 - Sasha's Girl: \$5,000; 4 - Highly Commendable: \$5,000; 6 - Lyceum: \$5,000; 8 - Yarrow Spirit: \$5,000; 5 - Halo's

Touch: \$5,000; 1 - Magic Reign: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Polish Hannah, Precious Innocence

Total WPS Pool: \$35,118

Pam	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Pavoff	Pool
2	Sasha's Girl	3.00	2.40	2.10	\$2 Exacta	2-4	18.80	46.131
4	Highly Commendable		5.00	4.20	\$2 Trifecta	2-4-6	45.20	33,174
6	Lyceum			3.40	\$2 Daily Double	5-2	18.40	6.713
	,				\$2 Pick 3	5-5-2/7 (3 correct)	41.40	5.337

Trainers: 2 - Aristone, Philip; 4 - Hedus, William; 6 - English, Edward; 8 - Curry, Dee; 5 - Keyrouze, Samuel; 1 - Meares, Francis

Owners: 2 - Gold Starr Racing LLC; 4 -Nicole Hedus; 6 -Edward T. English; 8 - Partner Bred Racing LLC; 5 -Heath Dreyfuss; 1 - Meadow Echo Farm;

## **Footnotes**

SASHA'S GIRL quickly sprinted clear and increased her margin to the finish under steady handling. HIGHLY COMMENDABLE stalked the pace outside, continued well but was no match for the winner. LYCEUM raced outside and closed well without menacing. YARROW SPIRIT raced very wide and continued well to the finish. HALO'S TOUCH moved inside after a sluggish start then gave way. MAGIC REIGN bid three wide on the turn then faltered.

Copyright 2006 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.